PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7980149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TARGET ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	05/31/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHINLAIHER INVESTMENT CONSULTING CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	4F., NO. 23, LN. 583, RUIGUANG RD., NEIHU DIST.,	
City:	TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	114	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16671586
Patent Number:	11306456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13124643100
Email: chpatent@loeb.com
Correspondent Name: LOEB & LOEB LLP

Address Line 1: 321 N CLARK STREET, SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	236097-30002-30003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTHUR T. YUAN
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur Tan-Chi Yuan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment for US Patent 11306456 B2 and US Application No. 17671586#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment for US Patent 11306456 B2 and US Application No. 17671586#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment for US Patent 11306456 B2 and US Application No. 17671586#page3.tif

PATENT 507933021 REEL: 063802 FRAME: 0040

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned entity ("ASSIGNOR") is a Taiwan corporation/limited liability company, the owner of full and exclusive right, title, and interest in, to, and under patents or applications described in Exhibit A ("INVENTION"); and

WHEREAS, SHINLAIHER INVESTMENT CONSULTING CO., LTD., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Taiwan corporation, with a principal place of business at 4F., NO. 23, LN. 583, RUIGUANG RD., NEIHU DIST., TAIPEI CITY 114, TAIWAN, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION and any United States or foreign patent rights to be filed or obtained for that INVENTION.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION, and any patent applications filed for the INVENTION in the United States, whether provisional, non-provisional, or any other type (collectively, "APPLICATIONS"), and all United States Letters Patents to be obtained for the INVENTION based on any of the APPLICATIONS or any non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of their rights, title and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION and related intellectual property rights in all foreign countries, including all patent applications which may evolve from the INVENTION and those rights and all issued patents, certificates or other similar rights obtained for the INVENTION and those rights, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNOR'S request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the APPLICATIONS, the INVENTION and any such related Letters Patent as may be (or later become) known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any Patent Office proceeding or litigation related to the INVENTION and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce the APPLICATIONS, the INVENTION and the Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Assignment.

1/3

PATENT

Attorney Docket No: [*]

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
TARGET ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	SHINLAIHER INVESTMENT
	CONSULTING CO., LTD.
Signature	Signature
Janie gang	James gar
Date 7 / 2 / 3 /	Date
31/5/>3	3//5/>3'

Attorney Docket No: [*]

Exhibit A

Patents or Applications covered under the ASSIGNMENT:

Patent application no.	Patent No.	Title
US 17 / 206,606	US 11,306,456 B2	HELICAL PILE AND
		BRACKET MODULE
		COMPRISING THE SAME
US 17/671,586		HELICAL PILE AND
(CIP of US 17 / 206,606)		BRACKET MODULE
		COMPRISING THE SAME